

## Youth Shooting Sports Fishing Derbies Hunter Safety & Ethics Archery Conservation & Habitat Projects Outdoor Education

## T.E.A.CH. OUTDOORS FREQUENTLY ASKED QUESTIONS

- Q: What is T.E.A.C.H. Outdoors?
- A: T.E.A.C.H. Outdoors is a 501(c) 3 non-profit organization whose mission is to get children and their families unplugged from electronic devices and involved in activities in the great outdoors. There are no membership dues to insure every child can participate in activities no matter the family situation or economic status.
- Q: <u>Where are you out of?</u>
- A: The volunteers of this organization are out of Grundy County, Will County, Kankakee County and LaSalle County. Our home office is located at 1204 N. Division Street, Morris, IL. We host events and assist with events in these counties to date but anticipate adding counties as the organization continues to grow.
- Q: <u>How are you funded?</u>
- A: T.E.A.C.H. Outdoors, Inc. is a recognized Illinois 501(c) 3 non-profit organization. We are funded through donations and fundraising efforts. All monies raised by T.E.A.C.H. Outdoors, Inc. stays in the community to help fund outdoor events for our youth and their families along with providing scholarships to future generations of outdoorsmen and outdoorswomen to help further their education.
- Q: How can I help the mission of getting kids outside grow?
- A: Attend a meeting and get involved. Join a committee and share your time and talent. Visit the website, contact us with your contact information and stay updated on meetings, event planning, banquets, and outdoor activities and sign up when you can. Contact us on Facebook to volunteer for an event Make a donation in cash or in kind to T.E.A.C.H. Outdoors

www.teachoutdoors.org